Received: 12/01/2005 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 01/02/2006

NY PSC Tariff No. 6 - TELEPHONE PAETEC Communications, Inc.

Initial Effective Date: 01/02/2006

Section: 10 Leaf: 51

Revision: 0

(N)

SECTION 10 – AMERICAN LONG LINES (Cont'd)

10.8 Local Usage (Cont'd)

10.8.4 Call Charges (Cont'd)

- B. Usage Charges Outside New York Metro
 - 3. Non-day Rates (applies to per minute charges only)

For Residential customers, a discount of 40% applies to calls made in the Evening Rate period and a discount of 65% applies per call made in the Night Rate Period. For Business customers, a discount of 45% applies to all non-day calls.

C. Per Call Service Charges - Residential and Business

The following service charges apply to Regional calls for which live or automated operator assistance is provided for call completion and/or billing.

| | <u>Minimum</u> | <u>Maximum</u> |
|-------------------------------|----------------|----------------|
| Customer Dialed Calling Card | \$0.01 | \$0.60 |
| Person to Person | \$0.01 | \$4.75 |
| 3rd Number Billed | \$0.01 | \$1.75 |
| All other Operator Assistance | \$0.01 | \$1.75 |

(N)

Issued By: Daniel J. Venuti, EVP, Secretary & General Counsel, Fairport, New York